
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Application 47 -7 525

6t19t2020

Owner Tvpe
Current Owner

Current Owner

Name and Address
DUWAYNE WILSON
,zz

JESS O EASTMAN
,zz

Status: Closed

Source

BeneficialUse

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Gonditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other lnformation
Number of Protests: 0
Water District Number: TBD
Application Type: New Appropriation
Mitigation Plan: False

Gombined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:

Water Supplv Bank:

Tributarv

From To Diversion Rate Volume

N/A

N/A

r
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l.,ater Right Nurber ' 47-07525

+--- LastName-----+
*** C - CURRENT oli,NER ***

EASTl,lAl'l

LII LSON

IDAHO DEPARTMENT oF ITATER RES(IJRCES 12/21/96 09:27=58
L,ATER RIGHT PROOF READING REPORT PAgC 1

Prefix Transtation: ITATER RIGHT Otd (D) Number -

+-FirstName--+ + -Address ------+

JESS O

DUI'AYNE

1-
2-
3-
Ci ty-
Phone
1-
2-
3-
Ci ty-
Phone

state- Zip-

state- Zip-

+ - Decree Date - +

00/00/0000

+--PriorityDate--+ +--- Region ---+ +--- stage ---+ +--- status----+
ooloo/booo 17 souTHERN - 

iM,-
+ - - - Source - - - - + + - - - - Tributary -r'- - - - - - +

+--- ---PointofDiversion -----+
THn Rng Sec Tract Lot RFl.g County Diversion Name Diversion Rate Diversion llo.

+--- -Wateruse ---+
Code Description Period From Period To Diversion Rate Diversion Volure

+ - Total Div. Rate-+ + - Total Div. Voturne- + +- TotatDiv. Capacity-+

+--- Placeofuse-- -----+
Txn Rng Sec Tract Lot Acres Code Description County

+ - - Diversion l.leans -

+ - - llon-lrrigation Use -

+ - - other Rights for Same Use -

+------

+

+--

---Remarks ---
No Rermrks found.

OtdtlaterRightNwbers --- ---+
No otd tJater Right llumbers found.

- - - conditions of Appnoval - -
No Conditions of Approval found

++ - - - - DecreePtaintiff - - - + +----DecreeDefendant

w7ry2 -sY tLo*Lrt



t.,R5808ilP
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IDAHO DEPARTiIENT OF I.'ATER RESOIJRCES

I,IATER RIGHT PROOF READIiIG REPORT

12/21/96 09227=58
Page 2

llater right nunber - 47-07525 Prefix Translation: ITATER RIGHT

+ -Cdments-
tlo cofinents Found

+ - - Audit Fiel.ds - 09122/87 05/28/88 coitvERT 06105189 CURTIS 06/20189 CURTIS 08122190 BALDtrIll
04t08t91 BALDIJrN 05/03/91 BTLBAo 12105/91 FoSTER 03/11/94 Zrr+tERl,tA 12116/96 SCURTIS

+ - - - lJater Rights Dates and Ftags Area +

Proof Due Date
Approved/Deni ed
Proof llade Date
Exam to S.o. Date-
Order Shon Cause -
Licensed Date
Decree Date
Presurption Ftag -

00/00/0000
09t22/1992
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

Fietd Exam l,lade
Protested Date
Hearing Date
Verified Date
Receipt llwber
Appt Received
NaIIE Connector

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000

00/00/0000

Fietd Exam Fee
Sran Fa[ [s
Tenporary Right - P

DLE/Carey Act
Llater District -
Transfer/Amended
POU Ornership Flag-
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. STATE (]F IDAHO
DEDART}IENT OF }IATER RESOURCES' ")

0verlap?^fiyes [nL If yes: Ecopy of exan(s) attached?
lype 0r uve!'rao? uAdd acres or uses to existing systsE

llncrease ra're of flow or voirtne
f0ther:

erml i No.
Staff Analysis Sheet

for
Eeneficial Use Field Report

A- Prior to Conducting.the Exan, the Fi'le Contains:

Ie1ank Field Repor.u Fonc

ICopy of Permit

fJCopies of any Amendments/0rcie:-s with condi.'ions of aoproval

f Comouter- 0ata p:-oof Remr..

trcoP,u of U'S'G.s. Quad

Eo:eck for Gove:-nment Lots- If so, make a ccpy of Government plat
Check of P/D inciex (inittal and da.te)

Check of P/U index (Iniiial and date)

!v1:'iao.-?^[rgs FnL_ If yes: [copy of yrate:. rigirt(s) atiached?iype 0i Uvertap? LJinc:-ease rate of flow or volume
EAdd P/D's
f Increase number of acr"*s within tracts
ilothe:-:

B

Ae:'i al Photo

RequireC? flyes [no If yes: ficopy at-.ached?
Scheduj ing Leti,er sent? (ln'it':al and date)

flAppointn,ent made and teiephone conve:-sation nemo attached

After Conducting the E;tn, the File Contains:

Ufutly comoieteri and signed Field Report Foru

flehotographs of point of Oiversion and piace of use

[Corrected Computer 0ata Proof Report wr'th recorrnencied ]icenseiniormation, and. date and signature of examiner.

Review and Processi.ng:

Exan Completed (Signatrre of'exaniner and date
Exan Reviexed by Senior llater.Resource Agent

c

)

Exan Reviewed by Hanager of Regionat Office
Exar Date Ente:-ed in
Exan sent to State 0ffice (rn
Cooy of S'.aff Analysis Sheet

(Initiai and date)

itial and datE)

(tnit'iaI and date)
(Initial and date)

Rafiled in lthite Fiie
sent to ger of Regional Office and Original

Initial and date)
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$ut t-

TELEPHONE CON'\TERSATION SIIEET

4l* o75a6-PERUIr NU}TBER:

NA}TE OF CONtrACT!

PEONE Ifi'I.IBER! 3-tc

DATE 8E:T FOR EXAIIINAEIOIT:

3-se
a0iA 4,<,t€ aJ ' tdAsA iasVTa

DATE 8EE FOR COITFINU,ATION CALIJ3

DIRECIIONS!

ADDIITIONAIJ IIIFORIIAIION NEEDED 3



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

ALLEN;

MEMORANDI]M

ALLEN IiIERRIT

DAN NELSON

L2 /2L/e6

CANCELED PERMIT # 47-07525

I CALLED TO SET UP A FTELD EXAM FOR THIS PERMIT AND FOI'ND OUT THAT
IT HAD BEEN CANCELED. THIS PERMIT HAS NOT BEEN DEVELOPED OTHER
THAN THE WELL BEING DRILLED. THIS IS ANOTHER EASY ONE.
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April L9, L99L

DUWAYNE WILSON
JESS O EASTT,IAN
ROI,]TE 3
BI,'HL ID 83316

Gentlemen:

Re: Permit No. 47-7525

The department received the proof of beneficial use form along with your
$L00 fee. Note that for the diversion of 0.20 cfs, the licenie exam feeis $50. I have initiated the paperwork to complete a g50 refund.

The_next step is for the department to conduct the field inspection to
confirm and determine the extent of beneficial use. I cannot teII just
when the representative from our Southern Regional office will condirct
the exam, but he will try to contact you or your representative prior to
being in the area.

If you have guestions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

RITA I. FLECK
SecretaryTRecords Manager

c! S. Region
Fiscal Sec.
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STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USB

Receipt No

Dcpartmcnt srll6'rt9 ; Fel0urc66

T[e Idaho Depaltnrent of Water Resources u'ill consider tltis folrtt as a statenlent that tlte pet'tttit holcler(s) ltas/ltave-

cortrpleted all developnlent lllat will occul under this l)elnlit and that watel'has lreen allplied according to tlre provisions oF

tlre pernrit tbr tlre lreneficial rrse(s) descritrecl lrelow. 'fhis fornt nlust t)e nccontpanied lry a license exalllination fee or a

exanrination report pl'epared by a certilied water right exatlliller

1

I

Recelvetl

APR L 2 19gl

conrpleted field

t. Permil No.

z. Nanre(s) of Pernrit Holder(s)

3. Post Office Address

4. Source of Water

n. I[ grotrnd water, well clriller's narne:

t). Punrp horsepowet': Presstrre (psi):

5. Extertt of Use:

I)onrestic + (No. of lrouseholcls)

Stockwater (No, and type of stock)

u,ho has beert appointed by tlte delral'ttttettt.
5'/3_b5ag

Teleplrone No. 6t/ 3 -!; A I b

Date cllilled:

Dynanric purrrping level (ft.):

(No. of acres)Irrigation

Otlrer

e . Total rate artd/or volunle for u,hiclt ploof is strlrnrittecl O,.) OL> cfs

r. Refer to tlte approval conditiorls on yottr perntil and lespotlcl accortlingly:

I\4easuring clevi'ce: Reqtrirecl? XV., 
-No 

Installed? {V"t
OR

Flow l\4easurenlent Polt: Required? Yes No Installed? Yes

acrei feet

-No

-Noo
(See License Exantination Fee Scltedttle)8. Fee Enclosed: $

9. Person to cotrtact to acconll)any the Depaltnlent replesentative during the field exaurination

to, The above inforuration is rrry true slatenlent of the extenl to u,lticlt lhe at'lote ltunttrered perntit has beett developed and

I reliuquish any undeveloped portion of the lrel'ntit lo the stale of ldaho.

re( tirle if on a conlpany gauizat
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STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RISOURCES
APPLICATION FOR PEBMIT

To rgproprbu th. p{btlc wrtarr ol lh.8[tr Gt
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i':e jr!tlrnStV (tlpci. liy

flt\:irptft, f ," Id-
fttilliarli0^ prrprrarl by /Art
lrut-rlirtr<.f a -{4 rrr,'g

f{. oru 5-rl-zl TiFw y'..Ec re,
r.l

F r*J lf€
*72rtf

orte g-l- zf
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. lt.g,L- 't. - .-.--

Prottr tihd bV:

Corliclof protlnt lqrsdr<t by -**-*
Herkre hdd bv -__ Oru

Rsnnrrdod ior X11El drttLl bY

lsfiox ot rH: oritglot. og?Anrt:rar ot $ATSR Rttounctt

Thir lr to c.rtih t||t I trrvr .trnlnd Applkltlon t'or Permlt ro Sproprbo the publlc wrtmol th. Stlt

ol ld.tro ffo. {I-J525-_ . nd lrb rpplicrtlon h h...bv

Approvd ol tdd Tplic|tlo.r l! rbi.rt to th. lolbrving lfunlt|rhnr rtd condltlonrl

r. SUBJICTTO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b, prel ol onArsctbo of Fttr rnd rppllcrtlon of trt r to bm.ficld ur dtlll b. obmltt d on or b3

Pr'hr*.troRorre S,ti, - {ri't1
h,.tlic.t{rn rpp.ov.d

ior. August , tg&1

e. lh ntr ol dlyrjon. ll *rrr b lo b. urrd lor lnle|rbn und.t thlr p.tmlt whrn cornblnrd wlth dl- 
ott riltr rl$$ tt fi. r;n lrnd iull nor rxerO O.OZ cuHc hr pr rond lor r*h lct ol l*d.
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surlno rnd thc tton of thc of dlvcrrlon bY thc

llanr rlmnL, fot lhn lrcil.nrr of thls oer"mlt ln no rray qrlnts rtoht-of -t{ly

ftli rrrtrqt tha land of (3) Return Htter shtll be trelted

s l{

llltners mY hlnd thls of July' 1979.
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r. GtE[ SAXT0il

Chief. On.'rirn, 1 ?r .-^r,,
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STATE OF IDAHO

Iti,i,l
DEPARTM ENT OF WAT€R RESOURCES

REOUEST FOR EXTENSI ON OF TIME
. .,,,i,.sourcetro provide additional time in which to submitproof of bensflcia! rr se on a water right permit

-Teas O &o{r.r,t*. .l--
laJ.ilcn-. -- lol .- - ,, lr, I

lAddrcttl

deposq's lnd Eayi

tard lrrrnll. work lhcre und€r wls roqurrad lo bc cornplolod on or

Thaf undcr tha t€ami and condrtlons o,
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lhet hc htr heretolo.e p€rrormod tho rollc'vvr ir{, worl ds3c,

trrrr rwu b ilrbd ouri a * *nii'
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Oae ', Cs',ltt)d ttut aW t

.- Costin0l
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\,
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of__+-
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rcn

lSrgnaturrl.
OlHea tHAil UOLOEA. PNu ot Atdbf tur! ba ,upti.d

5 yra malrmurnl

I
ACTION OF IHE DIRECTOR. DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lr rs HEREBv OROEREO rh.r rh€ abovoapprrcal,on lo, €xren3rono, ramob. 0 and tlnp wi thi n
wh ch to bml !-J!e._s_t!!eCIet!_qf _!.enef se is to Auqust 9.

day ot Auoust 
, rsgj_
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r900.
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Signod thir .t 7

Chief,Ope rationt Bureau



Statc of Idaho
DEPARTMI'NT OF WAI'BR RESOURCIiS
1301 North Orchard Strect, Statehouse Mnil, Iloise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: ) 327-7900 F'AX: (208) 327-7866

October 9, 1-992

CECII, D. ANDRUS
covl:taNoR

II, KEI'TII HIGGINSON
DIRICnoR

CEI?TIF'IIiD MArL # 3SUr{
JESS O EASTMAN
DUWAYNE WILSON
RT3
BUHL ID 833]tJ

RE: Permit No. 47 -o7 S?,s

Dear Sirs:

r'' ,' \ I fi i,lir l;l ! t: I

i:i i, ,' ll ',,r 1:, ii'.'
ll'1t1-

\^
\
("t

N
\

\
\

Enclosetl is an ordnr which vo ids the above r:ef erenced perrnit
for failure [:o comply wibtr the requirements r:f sr.rch per:mit and
failure to show caus;e wlry such action shou]d not be talcen.

Please be advise<l that if you do not agl:ee witfr the decision
of the Depar:'Lment you m.'ry, within f ifteen (i-tt) days of r:eceript of
the order voiding yout: per:mit, request ar heai:inq before the

contest inq t|u:_yq!d j n<r of v r rrermit.

l-nc Y,

NSON
ight fiuperviso::

JJzcz

Enclosure

C lr-

./"i\ V-;i

an ori "c;iilaf *f r"iri S rl n'l r" nt waseJepos itocj in the U nit,ed $tates mail,prepaid addro$sps.$iage
tnSiviclual s) named above.

€d to the



BEFORE TIIE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE MATTEIT OF PERMIT

NO. 47-07525 IN TIIE NAME OF ORDER VOIDING PERMIT

JESS O. EASTMAN & DUWAYNE WILSON

This matter having come before the Department of Water

Resources as a resul.b of an investigation by the Department to

determine thn extent of beneficial use of wat.er, the Department

rnakes the following Finclings of Fact, Conclus;ions of Law, and

Order:

W
1". On May 4, 1979, Jess O. Ilastman & t)ewayne Wilson

applied to tlre Deparbnent of Water Resources for a trlermit to

appropriate 1..56 cubic feet per second from rlrout'tdwater within

the NWlSEl, sec. 30, Tlwp. OBS, Rng. 1"4F', B.M. , I'rrrin I'all s County,

to be used for heatinc;, conmercial, and domes;ti.c pur:poses.

2. On August l[, i-984, the Department ;rpproved the

Applicab.ion for Permit.

3. on April 1.2, 7.991-t the Department t'ecei.verl Proof of

Beneficial Use for ttre permit.

4. Thc fietd examination conducted by tlre Department on

JuIy 25, l-990 indicat-r,::d that water had not bcen cliverteil and

applied to a beneficjerl use.

5. The provisiclns of Section 42-219, ,Ld-Ahg C--a-cl-e, authorize

the Director of the Department of Water Resorlrces to voj"d perrnits

)
)
)
)
)
)



for which thr.r applicant has not fully complied with the law and

the conditions of tht': pe::mit.

6. On May ?.2 , 1.992 and July 20 , 1992, the Departmenb sent

Notices of Pending Orcler: Voiding Permit, to the permit holder,

requesting relinquislrment. of the permit because of failure to

place the wat-er to beneficial use as corrditioned on the permit.

7 . Thc permit trolder and has not respondecl tcl the request

for relinquisihment of the permit and has not shown ciause why the

pernit shoulcl not be voided

coNcLUSroNS OF_tAW

1. Ser-:tion 42*2L9 , I_dAh_o- Code, states:

In the event that the Department shall find that the
applicant has not fully complied wjth the 1aw and the
conditions of the permit, it may issue a license for
thnt portion of use which is in accordance with the
perrnit, or may refuse issuance of a license and void
the perrnit.

2. Permit No. 47-07525 required that the permit holder

complete construction of works and application of water from the

source ident.i..fied to the proposed heneficial use within the

authorized permit peri.od.

3. Thr: examination of the Department of Water Resources

revealed that- the permit hol.der has not complied with the

conditions of the permit by not completing construction of works

and applicatlon of water from the identified source to the

proposed benr::ficial use as required by the permit.

4. Thr:r pernit should be voicled pursuant to Section 42-2L9 ,

Idaho Code.

ORDER Page 2



ORDER

IT IS HI!:REBY ORDERED that Permit No. 47-07525 is VOIDED and

issuance of il license is REFUSED under Section 42-2L9, IdAhe

Code.

Dated tlris Ah day of SeptemL'er , L992."^J-

I

. GLEN SAXTON
Chief , Water Al.location Bureau

ORDER - Page 3



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCBS
1301" North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720-9000
Phone: (208) 327-7900 FAX: (208) 327-7866

! :i i
:i: i

CECII, D. ANDRUS
G.OVERNOR

R. KEITII IIIGGINSON
DlRFrcToR

thi s
gned

fee I

lt,l ,, 
'll',, 1,, \l'

t.May 22, L992

JESS O EASTMAN
DEWAYNE WILSON
RT3
BUHL ID 833]-6

RE: Permit to Appropriate Water No. 47_07SZs

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDER VOIDING PERI,IIT

Dear Permit Holders:

on July 31, L979, th9 Department of water Resources approvedApprication for Permit No. 47-07525 which authorized diversion ofa groundwater- source for domestic, heati.g, and "o**"rciarpurposes in the NwksEk, sec. 30, Twp. 0Bsl'nng. i4;;-B.M., TwinFalIs County.

A fierd il"P"ction revealed that you do not divert and use wateras described by your permit.

\^
\
b
N

\
The purpose of this retter d.s to request a rerinquishnenpernit. Enclosed is a rerinquishment form that shourd bby the permit owner and retufned to this office.

tof
e sl

If you do not respond to thisthe date of mailing of thts Iaction to void your permit,
explanation as to why the per
forward it to ny attentionl

n
et
Ho
mi

otice within t.hirty ( 30 ) days ofter, the Department will taiewever, if you have some
t should not be voidedr please

rf you have any questions in regard to this matter, preasefree to contact me.

Respectfully,

f;.firili
I ha:',:|:*; '-

r"i{;fiy.j'i!
rr'iiiV lllat
si +{ 'ii'ri,;

$tL.

dsc nle t'li 'tiJ flSM OHNSON
Wat t Right Supervisor

JJ: cz

Arl ilri3it't
{i"i ilr;':'iitecf !n iitc Urr iltlcl lltaie:i l-il,'ail,

[:ri.r111;*O* r6pbr,id acl dreEsr:ci ts tilo

cc: Southern Region
irlrJ:'riilual s) nanlecl a'coYe.
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BEFORE TTIE DEPARIT'IENIT OF WATER RESOURCES

OF THE

STATE OF IDAIIO

IN TIIE MATTER OT PERI{IT NO. 47-7525

ttEBEilWE

'"#$Jl 
o8*J8'Q# wArER

Departmont of Water Reeources

Southern Region 0fficeIN THE }IA}48 OF JESS O. EASTI,IAN AI{D

DET{AYT{E WILSON

"*Jf-f ixiJHiJiff'TH'J^#
on May 4, !g7g, the- Department- of.water Resources (department) issued

permit No. 47-74tt io, tte aive'rsion of water from a.groundwater source to be

used for heatingl'cffi"ti"uf-i"a bo*"st,ic- purposes. The-permit was conditioned

to reguire that, proo-f of constiuclion of'woiks and application of water to a

beneficial use tpi""il Ue suUmitted on or before Augtust 1' l-984'

The proposed weII is. Iocated in the l{ilL/AsEL/A, Sec' 30, TWp' Bs' Rge'

l-48, B.M. ana iJ witf,in the bounduii"t of the Banbury Hot Springs Groundwater

Management Area (BHS@IMA) .

on l,itay Z, Lgg3, the department issued an order supplementing conditions

of Approvar ror 
-d"i*iiJ ro"ui"h in trt" BHs@rMA. rhe order addressed specific

aiirii"g requirenients.

on May 31, LIBA, the deprytment notified the- permit.holders that proof

was due. Based upon a request" for an extenslon of -time in which to submit

;;;"f, the aepaitmelii eitended the proof due date to Rugust 1", 1989'

on December 4, 1985, the department iSSued an order reguiring permit

holders in the BHS69{MA to submil}r;Jf "f . bene.ficiar use showing the. ,extent of
exist,ing development. In "o*pfiutt"e 

with this order, the permit holders

submirted u prJ5i'=#'u"""ii"iJ-"ru--ilr* showing r]'tq! u wert- had been drirred
and capped. The depar-tment 1q[1;I"dg"d.5ecei-ef of the proof and notified the

i"gi""5i-oifi""'1o Jona""t a fiefO ins-pection fbr licensing purposes'

on Aug[rsL 11, ]-98?, the department notified the permit holders of a

ricense "*u*i"jiio'";"! 
;;q"irement *ihicrt became effective on April 4' .L986' TP

response vras ;;;;l;e and th" department sent a lapse notice to the permit

holders.

on Februaty t4, 1989, the permit holders reguested the status of the

permir. rhe d;;;ti*;i'uJ"it6A ih"-p";*it holders thlt the permit had lapsed'

ffii*;ii#i"til"'pli*ir horders rh"_;pp;rruniry- ro.prov^ide informarion to have

the permit reins?ated and extended. on eprit 2!-, 1989, the permit holders

pi*i?J *tii"i"ni-inrormation to allow reinstatement of the permit.

il



. : ,-r
i t'l

IT IS ORDERED TIIAT PCTMit NO. 47-7525 be REINSTATED with an advance in
prlority
to submi t proof

to Septenber 9l 1980. IT IS ET'RITTER ORDERED THAT the tirne within which
of beneficial use is EKTENDED to June L, 1991 and that the

zed by the Permit shall not exceed 0.20 cfs.
maximum rate of dlve

Dated this

rsion authPri

_Lffi May, 1989.

I
e

Water Allocation Bureau

ORDER - Page 2
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rll tll

The ldaho Department
completed development
ort lcla use

Permit No

STATE OF IDAIIO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCIS

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Fsm
oEc sl t9B5

Department of Water Resources

of Water Resources.will consider this form as a statement that the permit holder(s) has
under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of the permit
described below:

+'7 - 'lse 5
S

Name(s) of Permit Holder: e

Post Office Address

Telephone No

Source of Water:

Extent of Use

Domestic

Stockwater

(number of households)

(number and type of stock)

u€e -
er this permit

lrrigation (acres)

Other/ Remarks

be*.' fro+ol
beneficially used und

-5 O^)lndicate the date water was first diverted and

Measuring Device: Required? .X
Installed? D

Flow Measurement Port Required? F Yes
Installed? E Yes

(Name) -sl: - Jo S- "€do

(Address) (Telephone Number)

The above information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been develo

appropriate)

No
No

trXYes
Yes

trNo
XNo

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the field examination:

Date Signature of Permi Holder (and Title, if

ffil$ffffiFii ffifr:$$

ped.

s



February 23, L989

Duwayne Wilson
Rt. 3, Box 406
Buhl, ID 833L6

RE: PERMIT 47-7525

EGti[\frE
F[t3 sB 19Bg

Department of i{ater Hesourees

Scuthern Region Office

Dear Mr. Wilson:

I have reviewed your letter dated February 14, 1989 in connection
with the above referenced permit as weII as the water right file.

The water right file shows that the permit was issued on JuIy.?'
tg7g. on Rugust L7, L984, the department issued an extension of time in
which to submit proof to Augtust L, 1989. SubseErent to the ext'ension
approval, on December 4, L965, the department issued an order to the low
temperature geothermal resource users within the Banbury area _to cease
development ind to file proof of beneficial use. You complied with the
order.

on Augrust 1_L, L987, the department sent you an examination fee
notice and-on December 2L, l-988 sent a lapse notice in connection with
the License examination fee.

The December 4, 1985 order of the department has precluded
continued development of the proposed project. Several other permit
holders objected Lo the L985 order and upon showing substantial
investment made prior to the order were given approval by frnm to finish
the part of theii projects that had been diligently pursued_prior to the
orde?. Because the L985 order caused you to prematurely file a proof of
beneficial use form in 1985, ID[rlR wants to provide you the same

opportunity given to others affected by the order. Upon- your submittal
oi- information showing the portion of the project upon which substantial
effort and cost were expended prior to the 1985 order, IDffiR wil-l review
the information and consider reinstatement of the permit for a short
time to allow additional development under ttre peririt.

The information submitted must include a detailed plan of proposedI\
"(
I)
N

)

\

il



puwape Wilson -z- February 23, L989

devel-opment in view of the restrictive covenant which does not allow
conunercial development, a revised estlmate of the maxlrm.rm rate of
diversion needed and a time table in connection with the development.

The information should be submitted in 30 days. Please contact the
departnent if you have questions.

Sincerely,

L. GLm{ SA)C[ON, Chief
Water Allocation Bureau

S. Region



State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
1301North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise,Idaho 83720 - (208) 334-7g00

December 2L, 19BB

Jess O. Eastman & Duwalme Wilson
Rt. 3
BuhI, ID 8331-6

Dear Permit Holder(s):

CECILD.ANDRUS
GOI'ENOR

R KEITH HIGGINSON
DIRECTOR

Re: Permit No. 47-7525

I..APSE NOTICE
LICEI.TSE EXA}II}IATION FEE

You are hereby notlfied that under the provisions of Sec. 42-217 and
42-218a, Idaho Code, the above referenced permit l-apsed and is of no
further force nor effect for falLure of the permlt holder(s) to suhnlt
either the license examination fee or an acceptable field examinatlon
report prepared by or under the supervlsion of a certified water right
examiner.

Provisions of Sec. 42-2L7, Idaho Code and the Beneficial Use Examination
Rules and Regrulations provide that failure of the permit holder(s) to
submit either the fee or an acceptable field examination report within
one year and sixty days after notlfication by the dlrector that the
submittal is due is cause for the director to reject the proof of
beneficial use and lapse the permit. The department notified you of the
reguired submittal on Augrust 1L, L987.

The lapsed permit can be reinstated upon a showing of reasonable cause
for late submittal of proof of beneficial use, if you submit to the
department within slxty days, elther the license examlnation fee or an
acceptable fleld examlnatlon report prepared by or under the supervision
of a certified water right examiner.

Enclosed is a fee inforrnation sheet that mrst be completed and submitted
to the department to keep the permit in good standing. If you have
guestions, please contact. any office of the department.

ef
Water Allocation Bureau

1o

"{lO
t-.

,t\
+

Enclosure



DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
SOUTHERN REGION

CECIL D. ANDRUS

Governor

A. KENNETH DUNN

. Dlredor
t

[REGErwEm
AUG 1S I9B7

Departr;mi ci liJ;:i,:::. f;sicurces August 11' 1987

Sauti:;;'rr iieilicl uffice

2148 4rh Ave. E.
Twin Folls, ldoho OCO(

(208) 7C4.3576

Duway
Rt. 3
Buh1,

47 -7 525
ne Wi I son

rD 83316
lt /3 886 o

CERTIFIED MAIL

EXAMINATION FEE NOTICE

Dear Permit Holder:

Department records show Lhat proof of benefieial usesubmitIed For the above-refereneed pu"rit, but thatexamination has !ot yet been eondu"tud to deberminebeneficial use of th; water for ricensing purposes,
House Bill 671 (effective April 4, 1gB6) enaeted by the i9B6I.daho Legislature requires'the paimeni-or a Fee before t-hisdepartment can conduet t.he field u*"*inaLion needed Lo issue alicense conflirming use of water under the permit-. This lebt.er isnotificaLion t.hab bhe lieense examination fee is due withinsixty (6u) days of the daLe oF this retber. The examination Feeinformation sheet (enclosed) must. ue-returned wit.h the fee.
As an alternaLive bo submitting the fee, the depart.menb willaecept a Field examination 

_ 
report completed by a eertiFied waterright examine r f rom t!.u private seeto r . I r you ehoose t-o havethe examination done-by a eert.if ied wat-er right examiner r youneed not submit the license examinat.ion fee Io the deparbment,but. you must wi.thin. six Ly t e o j -d;;" "oi"tn" 

date o f this let t.erreLurn to the d?plrtment , the "*"rinat- ion fee i n format ion sheet.showing. appropriabe inf ormat ion t,ogebh;. wi t-h a sLatement f romthe cert.if ied examiner Lo veri f y tfrat ,ou have retainecr acert,ified examiner to conduet the rieli examination. I r yo'ehooee t,his "Jl"ln"!ive, a eompreted fierrr examinat.ion reporbmugt, be submit.bed wibhin one year of t.rre dar_e of Ihis letber.You eannot Iaber change your decision to use bhis al h.ernet iveand submit the fee neeoei.fot t.he J;;"rtrunr. to conduet- the fieldexaminab'ion, but you may change t,o anot.her cerLiFied examiner.

has been
a Field
the extenL oF



certified water right examiners are ricensed engineers orgeologists certified by the department to conduJt water rightexaminations. 
- lh" proeedure For eertifying examiners resurtsfrom t,he recentry enacted HB 671 ""0-is'u"inq J;;;i;;"d ab rhish.ime. A listing oF eertiFied water.iqnt examiners wirl beavailable from this department when "*6riners have beencert i Fied.

If your permitted use, in Fact, has already been examined by thedepartment and you have not ""["d bo r,"uu t.he examinahionrepeated, the fee requireroent is ngt "ppricabre fo-rour permit.If you believe this is t!" case, please'contaet t.he department.
Ihe Iieense examination fee is to be based on Lhe amount ofwat'er you indicate you have developeA, -"s listed in item 5 on t.heexamination Fee information sheet. The amount oF waLer on whichthe examination fee is based ean be less than the permit.tedamount, if less water has been diverted and beneFicially used.The ricensed amounL of water, howeuu., will not- exeeed r_heamount you claim on the examination ree information sheeb. Iheenelosed lieense examination fee schedule shows a listing oFappl icable Fees.

FAILURE r0 SUBMIT wITHIN rHE sIXtY (60)DAy pERr0D, IHE FEE 0R THES IATEMENT THAT A CER TIFIED EXAMINER HAS BEEN RE IAINED IO MAKEIHE FIELD EXAMIryAIION' !{ILL BE CAUSE TO ADVANCE THE PRIORI TY OFTHE PERMII ONE DAY FOR EACH DAY THAi TiE FEE SUBMITTAL I5 LAIE.
FAILURE TO SUBMI T IHE FEE OR THE COMPLEIED FIELD EXAMINAIIONREPORI WI IHIN A YEAR WILL BE CAUSE IO COI,TSIDER THE PROOF OFBENEFICIAL USE IO BE INCOMPLEIE AND IO LAPSE THE PERMI T.

The attached examination fee information sheet and the Fee may besubmibted bo the following department office.

Examination Fee Notice
Page ?

Southern'Re lon
a o ep o Water Resources

2148 4t.h Avenue East
Twin Fal Is, ID BJl01
Phone t 7 r4-t578

Sincerely,
,--r/

644J/4- O 2
LOREN HOLMES
Southern Region Supervisor

Enclosures
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Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCE5

SOUTHERN REGION

CECIL D. ANDRUS

Governor

A. KENNEN DUNN

Dlrector

214E 4th Ave. E.

Twin Folls, ldoho 83301
(208) 734-3578

June 19, 1987

Duwayne W'il son
RT. 3
Buhl, ID 83316

Itn-tszs

CERTIFIED MAIL

EXAMINATION FEE NOTICE

Dear Permit HoIder:

Department records show that Proof of benefieial use has been
submitted for the above-referenced permit, but that a field
examination has not yet been conducted to determine Lhe extent of
beneficial use of the water for licensing purPoses.

House BiIl 671 (effective April 4, 1986) enacted by the 1986
Idaho Legislature requires the payment oF a fee before this
department ean conduet the field examination needed to issue a

lieense confirming use of water under the permit. This Ietter is
notification that the Iicense examination fee is due within
sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. The examination fee
information sheet (enclosed) must be returned with the fee'

As an alternative to submitting the Fee, the department will
accept a field examination report completed by a certiFied water
right examiner from the private sector. If you choose to have
the examination done by a certified water right examiner, you
need not submit the license examination fee to the department.,
but you must within sixty (60) Oays of the date of this letter
return to the department, the examination fee information sheet
showing appropriate inFormation together with a statement from
the certified examiner to verify that you have retained a
certified examiner to conduct the field examination. If you
choose this alternative, a completed field examination report
must be submitted within one year of bhe date of this letter.
You cannot later change your decision to use this alternative
and submit the Fee needed for the department to conduct the field
examination, but you may change to another ce.rtified examioeF.



Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
STATE OFFICE, 450 w. Stote Street, Boise, tdoho

JOHN V. EVANS

Golemor

A. KENNETH DUNN

Drector

February 26, 1986

Jess 0. Eastman & Duwayne Wilson
Route 3

Buh1, ID 83316

Re: Permi t No. 47 -7525

Gentl emen:

The Department has recejved and accepted the proof of beneficjal use
you submitted on December 2r, 1985 in connection with the above*
referenced permit.

A statement on the proof of beneficial use prompts me to clarify the
Director's order dated December 4,1985, wh'ich was sent to you.

AAoiling oddres:
Stotehouse

Boise, ldoho 83720
(208) 334:4440

You are correct that on August 17,
extensjon of time to submit proof o
However, paragraph 2 of the Djrecto
states that "the owners of permi ts.
Groundwater Management Area shall c
ment under those permits beyond the

'December 4,1985." If the order is
means that you no longer have until
devel opment whi ch you anti c'ipated.

1984, the Department granted an
f benefjcial use to August 1, 1989.
r's order dated December 4, t9B5
. .wi th'in. . . the Banbury Hot Spnings
ease and suspend any further develop-
extent already developed as of
not changed or rescjnded, this
August 1, 1989 to complete the

The Department has been petitioned to conduct a hearjng relative to
the order. The hearing is tentatively planned jn l,larch. This offjce
ryill.advise you of the time and date for the hearing since your interestsjn the Banbury Area are directly affected.

If you have quest'ions, please contact ejther this office or our officein Twin Falls.

Si ncerely,

L. GLEN SAXTON
Chief, 0perations Bureau

ls

cc: Southern Reg'ion
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DePartment of Water ResourcesI

The ldaho Department of water Resources will consider this form as a statement that the permit holder(s) hascompleted development under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of the permit
f oi-iIt6tneTiEIaI useGf descri bed bel o w :

Permit No. 5

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

Name(s) of Permit Holder

Post Office Address:

Telephone No. s 4.r ^ l-s)q-
Source of Water

Extent of Use

Domestic (number of households)

Stockwater , 
t 

(number and type of stock)

Irrigation (acres)

Other/ Remarks

Indicate the date water was first diverted and
s Ot

_. Measuring D9_v19e:, l.g".it.{? E y"r,-!- No
Installed? fl yes -'l{ wo

I

Flow Measurement Port: Required? F yes
lnstalled? El yes

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the field examination:

(Name) 3 - lta S- o#,o,

(Address) (Telephone Number)

The above information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed.

tr rNo

XNo

,Date Signature of Per Holder (and Title, if appro priate)

s



Stote of ldoho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOUP.CES
STATE OFFICE, 450 w. Stote Srreer, Boise, ldoho

JOHN V. EVANS

C*vemor

A. KENNETH DUNN

Drecrtr

If you have any questions or
Regional Office in Twin Fal1s
in Boise.

ii,H 
ilm r[ ilvEm

Moiling oddres:
Stotehouse

Boise, ldoho 83720
(208) 334.4440

December L2, 1985 0rs0dnrririrlr ui 9{(t$f tiosoutil
$rntharn 0l$UHl (H

CERTIFIED MAIL

Duwayne Wilson
Jess O. Eastman
Route 3
Buhl, ID 833I6

RE: Water Right, Permit No. 47-7525

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an Order issued by the Director of the Department of
WaLer Resources affecting pending applications for permit to appro-priate the public waters of the State of Idaho and existing peimits
for which proof of beneficial use has not been submitted to tfre De-
par tment

AIso enclosed is a proof of beneficial use form which must be filled
out and returned by permit holders in order to comply with the en-
closed order.

As a permit holder, You should be aware that provisions of section
42-237e, rdaho Codgr provide you may contest such requirements pur-
suant to section 42'L701A(3) and request a hearing on the matler,provided that the request is received by the Department within fif-teen (15) days after the receipt of the ordef. The request for
hearing must be in writing and must state the reasons for contestingthe requirements of the Order,

DEQ I.$ MSs

need assistance, contact either the
(phone 734-3578) or the State Office

Sincer elY,
eE*./ {o-

\
J,
N
(
\

. GLEN SAXTON, Chief
Operations Bureau

LGS:Idt (PI-1.53)

Enclosures

CC: IDWR - Southern Region



BEFORE THE DEPARTIIENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

IN THE I,,IATTER OF GROUND WATER
DEVELOPIVIENT IN THE BANBURY HOT
SPRINGS GROUND WATER MANAGE}4ENT
AREA, TWIN FALLS COUNTY.

ORDER

This matter having come before the Director of the Department

of Water Resources following investigation by the Department

staff, the Director finds as follows:
1. The Banbury Hot Springs Ground Water Management Area

(Banbury Management Area) was created on April LZ,1993 by order
of the Director of the Department of Water Resources (Director)
pursuant to the provisions of section 42-233b, rdaho code.

2. The Department. has monitored werls in the Banbury

Management Area, prior to and subsequent to designation of the
area, and the werls continue to show a decline in pressure.

3. Department records show Lhat there are numerous per-
mitted but not yet develciped vfater uses ,and projects within the
Banbury lvlanagement Area.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based on the foregoing findings of fact, the Director makes

the following conclusions of law:

1. rdaho code s 42-237a(g) ,1977 and supp" l9g5) empowers

the Director of the Department of Water Resources, "To supervise
and control the exercise and administration of alr rights
hereafter acquired to the use of ground waters and in the exer-

)

)
)
)

)

ORDER, Page I



cise of this power he may be tbyl summary order, prohibit or

limit the withdrawar of water from any werl during any period

that he det.ermines that, water to fill any water right in said

well is not there available."
2. rdaho code S 42'237aQ) further provides t.hat, ,,water in

a well shall not be deemed avairable to filr a water right
therein if withdrawal therefrom of the amount called for by such

right would . result in the withdrawing tof I the ground water

supply at a rate beyond the reasonably anticipate,il average rate
of future natural recharge. "

3. rdaho code s 42-1805 (supp. l9B5) provides in part as

follows:

In addition to other duties prescribed by law, the
director of the department of water resources shall
have the following powers and duties:

( 7 ) After notice, to suspend the issuance or
further action on permits or applications necessary
to protect existing '' vested water riqhts or to
ensure compliance with the provisions of- chapter 2,
title 42, Idaho Code r ot to prevent violation of
minimum fLow provisions of the state water plan.

4. Based upon presently available data, the ground water

supply within the Banbury Management Area is being withdrawn at a

rate beyond the reasonably anticipat.ed average rate of future
natural recharge.

5 The Director a duty, pursuant to Idaho Code SS

42-237a (g) and 42-1805,

applications for permit

stay the approval of any pending

appropriate ground water within the

has

to

to

ORDER, page z



i

Banbury Management Area, and to order the suspension of any
further development under existing permits to appropriate ground
water within the Banbury Management Area which, as of the date of
service of this order, are not fully developed.

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED as follows:
1. As of the date of this order, approval of any pending

applications for permit to appropriate ground water wit.hin the

Banbury Hot Springs Ground Water lIanagement Area shall be stayed

until furt.her order by the Direct.or.

2.' The owners of permits to appropriate ground water within
the boundaries of the Banbury Hot.springs Ground Water l'Ianagement

Area shall cease and.suspend any further development under those
permits beyond the extenL already,developed as of the date of
ser,vice of this order.

3. Th.e owners of permits to app,ropriate ground:water within
the boundaries cf,' the eanbut''y not' Sprirrgs Ground water t{anagement

Area, fot which proof of beneficial use has not already been sub-
miLt'ed to the Department of Water Resources, shall submit proof
of beneficrial use - showing the exbent of existing development if
df,Y, upon forms furnished by the Department, wichin Lhirty (30)

days of the service of this order.

4. A copy of this order shall be served by certified mail
upon the owners of all applications and permits to appropriate
ground water within the Banbury Hot springs Ground water

ORDER, Page 3



lvlanagement Area, together wi th a relter identif ying the record
owner of the application or permit, the applicabion or permit
number, and a stat'ement describing the legal recourse which may

be taken by someone who obj

DAIED rhis 4& uu,

his order.

, 1995.

ects to any provision of t
of 4nlz.r

A. NETH DUNN
Dir ctor

ORDER, Page 4
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Form 204
3/81

:i

11.!

11. .
J l..r r.

H$
. :'1 .l-'l i-1

'r \? J

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

of

tu
t;3) Fft

4f rl
ii {fAUG I 1984 REOUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

D e p a rt m e n t o r vi a rer R eso u rce$; 
#'"1' ffi ;$?j :1 1X' 

"t'#""' 
L:,:': l ;*, Ti,H;

--Tess O Effifuo.,,- -+-

'i"

&A6 m 1gE4

t-ii:ig:r,. l; r;5,11.1,?Agc.,ir*gs

"\'.t+.fi ;arn *.ECiis,l i#{fie

(Name) (Address)

State of , deposes and says:

That he is the holder, or the duly authorized agent of the holder', of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of

the State of ldaho No +'7 - ?.5'.f 5
That under the terms and conditions of said permit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before

rc8.+
That he has heretofore performed the following work described under said permit:

(This must be lilled out! lf no work has been completed put none.)

Costing $

That he is unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time for thefollowing reasons, to-wit:

rpt HRe

For Oflice Use On
FeeRe

Date

_L
ylo I

o

alr; I
+ vq.oped,

Wherefore, [e'asks that the D
K$l O,goo\'o

rces extend the time for the completion of obligations

rcffi
t of Water Resou

under said permit to 4 t, i
( 1 yr. mini#um, 5 yrs. ma5imum)

NOTE
AS OF JULY 1, 1 980,.
THERE IS A S15.OO

CHARGE FOR REOUESTS
FOR EXTENSION OF

TIME.
(S ignature)*

OTHER \HAN HOLDER, Power of Attorney must be supplied.

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

lT lS HER EBY OR DER ED t hat the above application for extension of time be APPR0VED and the time within

which to submit the statement of benefic ial use is extended to Auqust 1. 1989.

l
$

.1984Signed this t7 day of Auqu st

Chief, 0perations Bureau



o

heat j-ne purposes

c

from .1rr-,'- 1 to T)ee- 3j

ldent. No.

tl
.ll

,R
b

47- 7szS
_l

Form 202

't6E-s
\tu*

.t\\$tss STATE OF IDAHO

I \g'is
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
- E'el'ufld

$fi,;q8"
IdAY

Jr 1at3F'1
dfie[:;;;n*,

fl tr
ll triLU

ri:i
.)
E-

h\]G

#vHnppropriate the public waters of the State of ld
$ot$,urn

H.rter Resources
Drstrict 0ffice

1. Nameof applicant Drrwayne Wjlson & Jess O, EesErnan
Phone \Lj-652q

Post office address Rnrrre ?, Brrhl , Tdnho B??16

2. Source of water suPPlY which is a tributary of

3. Location of point of diversion it Nw % of tu % of Section 1n Township

Range f4E_ B.M' Twin I'rt I c County, additional points of diversion if any

4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

'd

Amount 1. 56 for
( cf s or acre-l6EtFFEdiFm )

Amount 1 \6 for
(cfs or acre-feet per annum)

.. 16
An'lount 1-55 for
( cf s o r acre-lE6iTeiEi'i[m )

-@mme-rcial ry

-swimming-pool
domestic &

pr;rposes fro
/e 4"9,-

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

(both dates inclusive)

acre-feet per annum.

IT'l Jan. I to Dec - 3'l
1i--'.a c.."t, s/,6/2,, u 

'11- 
Av cl. lxct

eeel*ag-
Amount for
( cf s or acre-fEEi-FEi?n-frUm )

5. Totai quantity to be appropriated

purposesfrom Jrn. 1 to Dec. 31

purposes from

cubic feet per second and/or b.

to

a. 156

6. Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc.

b. Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total reservoir

capacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:

Period of year when water will be diverted to storage to inclusive.
(Month/Day) (Month/Day)

c. Proposed well diameter is a inches; proposed depth of well is 450 feet.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial

use is years (minimum I year - maximum 5 years).q

B. Description of proposed uses:
a. lf water is not for irrigation

(1) Give the place of use of water: wU Ztof sr 1/c of Section ?0

Range taa B.M.

(2) Amount of power to be generated horsepower under

(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered

(4) Name of municipality to be served tt

Township Bs

feet of head.

, or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water

(5) lf water is to be used for other purposes describe: home heating, greenhouse. swjmmin
lr).t
v,*

Is . dorne ri
--.$-

' &aca F:
c & €€oJ-t{Lc-

g pool



I
t

b. lT water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below

TWP

BS

- Total number of acres to be irrigated

c. Describe any other watei- rights used for the same purposes as described above.

L a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion aooticant

b. Who owns the land to be irrioated or nlace of rsp

c' lf the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

10. Remarks l^l:.ia.r ,cart .,,fnr Grianhorr e is considpr as comrnere'r a;l use. the

sE74sw%

X

NW%

v

SETo

NE%sEllSWI/aNW%

sw%

NEl/csE%SW%NW%

NW%

NE%SEI/osw%NW%

NE%

NE%
SEC

30

RANGE

14E

TOTALS

co
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BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of
the State of ldaho as herein set forth
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BE lT KNOWN that the undersigned
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F:.,r11;g ,.,

Received by

Preliminary check by

Receipted by rl,
Publication prepared by

Published in -h----,
Publication dates

{

Date r-y'-z? Time y'.:go fnl
Fee $ 4t{

Date s-4-27
-/l-nTszeF

/'YY)pA.u-/,- Date i-' I L -1,
t
I

t^ ) r-w1 y') /l . )

1 -1

Publication approved Date

Protests filed by

Copies of protests forwarded by

Hearing held by_ Date

Recommended for approval denial by

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State

of ldaho No. 47-75?5 , and said application is hereby APPROVTD

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore August 1 , 19 84

c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all
other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.

d. Other: An access port or other device as specjfied by the Department shall

be ,i ns tal I ed by the permit holder to provide for the installation of mea-

surinq equipment and the determination of the rate of d'iversion by the

Department. (Z) fne issuance of this permit in no wa.y rants any right-of-way

or easement across the land of another. (:) Return water shall be treated

to insure that the effluent meets interstate stream water quality standards.

tnjitness my hand ,n,, ffiof July , rg7g.

L. GLEN SAXTON

Ch;e f. Cltrai iti.,S .r,.:r",,;,,,,

oo
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April 3, 1989

DuWayne Wilson
Rt,. 3, Box 406
Buhl, rD 83316

Dear I'lr, Wilson:

Re: Permit No. 47-7525

Encl.osed is a copy of nry_February 23, tg}g retter to you in connectionwith the above*referenced pgqmi!. prease submit the iegrrested
lnfornatlon wtthin twenty lZO) aays or the department wfff not further
consider relnstatenent of the pelTit. The pelrnit is presently lapsed
and is of no further force nor-effect unlesi it is reinstatea uy tne
department.

Please feer free to contact the department if you have Erestions.
Sincerely,

L. GLen Saxton, Ctrief,
Water Allocation Bureau

Encl: L

c3 S. Region



li#,ffi,:l$ffi
Form 2l I
6/86

A. GENERA

l Owner:

Current

Address:

L INFOR ATION

Address:

, 0, €a, ha^
97g t

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

BENEFICIAL USE FIELD REPORT
Department of Flater ticsourccs

Permit No 47- {
Phone No

EXAM. DATE:

Phone No.

2. Accompanied by:

Relationship to Per r:

I-f;EGEIVEM
FIB 1,? 1gg3

3. Source: tributary to

B. OVERLAP EVIEW

1. Other water rights with same place of use:

Sr:uttreru ltegian g8opi"s 
Attached

2. Other water rights with same point of diversion: nunt

C. SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

l. Diversion Syrtem Diagram: lndicate
size,/ditch size/pipe i.d. as applicable.

Scale: l " =

D Copies Attached E Copies of Field Exam's Attached

ndicate weir

E Aerial Photo Attached
(required for irrigation of 1O acres or more).

nents.componetweebnces
ed

dista
attach

nd
ram

ants
ag

pone
di

com

a

I

t
I
:

: ":- |

i;l
i

:

I

)
l:t l,//VL,r-

xl"
':;-;-i 

i i j

lii:jjl

tvena

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

)

!

i

i
,

!

I

i

''.-, '--. st'-rra:.'

2. MCopy of U.S.G.S. Ouadrangle Attached
/ Showing location(s) of point(s) of diversion and

ri Tplace(s! of use (required).
Id- ohoto n{ Firrn:'cinn elld q!'storn l\ttachorl



Sfstem D escription (continued)

3. Na Descr (As ing at time of measurement. lndicate pressure, number of sprin

See Remarks on page 4 for continuation

4.

*Code to correspond with No. on map and aerial photo

5. Point(s) of Diversion:

6. Place(sl ol Use: lndicate Method of Determination

Motor Make
Wsll or Diversion
ldentification No.* Motor Serial No.Hp

Pump Serial No.
or Discharge SizePump Make

1r",6rh/4k(<305bAl^/

Method of Determination/RemarksCountyRge.Twp'Sec.1A1Ath
Gov't.

Lot
ldent.
No.

D<o/4trQS

TotalsSEY.swkNW%NE%SEV.sw%NW|/.NE%SEV.sw%NWIANE%SEt/tSWVrNWyNE%Sec.Roe.Twp
SEV.sw%NW%NE%

Do not use this space



Do not use this space

D. FLOW MEASUREMENTS E Additional Data Sheets Attached

1,14 (h u ld lrl

/o
3o
4o

E. FLOW CALCULATIONS

1. Measured Method:

tr Additional Computation Sheets Attached

2. Alternate Method for Checking Purposes:

F. PUMP EFFICIENCY DATA (Optionatl

Discharge Pressure: psi x 2.31 = 

- 

ft (1); Dynamic pumping level:- ft (2)
Total Head: (1) + (2)= 

- 

(3) ; Flow rate: _ cfs (4)

water HP: (3) x (4) + 8.8 = 

- 

(5)
Meter lnput KW:3.6 x-KH x-CTR or MULT x-pTR x-N,/-T=_(6)
Meter Input HP: (6) x 1 .34 = 

- 

(7)
Panel lnput KW: 

- 

Ave PF x 

- 

Ave Volts x 

- 

Ave Ampsx .OO17g2 = _ (6)
Panel lnput HP: (6) x 1.34 = 

-17 

) Etticiency: l5l/(71x 100 = _o/o

G. VOLUME CALCULATIONS

1. Volume Calculations for lrrigation:

V.n. = (Acres lrrigated) x {trrigation Requirement) =

Vo.n. = [Diversion Rate (cfs)] x (Days in lrrigation Season) x 1.983b =

V = Smaller of V,.r. and Vo.n. =

2. Volume Calculations lor Other Uses:

2

?0
bo

0

Measurement Equipment Type Make Model No. Serial No Size
Calib.
Date



H. RE RKS D OVER EVt LY
n

I. RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Recommended Amounts

Beneficial Use Period ol Uee Rate ol Diversion
O (cfsl

-'-

Annual Volume
V (afal

.---
To

z

Totals:

2. Recommended Amendments

D Change P.D. as reflected above

E Change P.U. as reflected above

tr Add P.D. as reflected above

D Add P.U. as reflected above
Yone

tr

J. AUTHENTICATION
,Field Examiner's Name

'' i , Signature

Field Report Preparation Date

K. Licensing recommondation shall be prepared by an ldaho Department of Water Resources
employee on a computer printout attachsd hereto.

N

lgllllff a

\\
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WELL DR ILLEt{'5 liLPUir i
$JalcrBeourcot 

' '-' ? t

3tL lrilerk.l $d rhb ilPort b. lilld with lhe O ir"ctor D rParlilcrlt ol
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Fi:il 1.5 1$t1$ F:ebrlrary 14u 19139

i)S0artment ol Yiah' {ies's:rnt'!'*t'

IJear I'lr . Sax tnn n

l,{e appliecl {ur a permit tct clriLL a hnt rq;rter well l,lny 4,
1979. l"he t+e11 was drillerd and grermit rrr-.rmber- 47*75il15 w.ns i$iir-.red.

Froo{ a{ constrLtctj.an n'f !.rorh::; and aprplj.ca{:j.t:n o{ waterr tc:
b*ne'f ical u$e was to be :;r-thmi'1.'Lnd un {:lr- L:e'fur-e Alr,;r-r'*t 1. l.9E!4"

Autgut:it 19S4 wF reqltet;te;cl { nr fin *rx t$ns:. j. $n ci{ h j. rne " nn'1. i 1

At-tgutst L. l9Eqn this requtest wi{s qrart{:red.
Febrltary !&o 19F& rde were nnt j.'f j. ecl 'l:hat hnt l+ater werl l. x

within the Bantrury l''lnt $prings rnanagerr*nl: ;{r-{*s. $ha11 cua::ie antl
surspend any {uther devel npmerrt,

hle were pLnnnirrg ta hegi.n develmpmeint -jurxt be{ore r..re
reci eved the Febrrrary 16" l?Se nn'l:i *e.

The re:ltri cti ve coven;rnt on the prnperty res'L,ri r:.1,s
commerc i al Lrsci ! tlrere'f nre nn{: rtrr-rrh l+nter- wr:ltl d be lr*ed ,

l{e havs an i nves,tment o{ apprcl}t i matel y ::{). fit:}*. (ir:} dil1 l arr-E
tlt* prnperty a.nd r^re1l" hle are r*que*rtinq that r"le be allnurmd
Lrse the wel J. {nr clomeEtic r.l:ter :iurch a$ heati. rr h nme*:i
br-ri I d i 5, The arnuutnt n*nd wnlrld he a v$r- y 6rn;.r pnl-

ffi
14,$
{ ,'r i'.)
I _) .

{"1i,

any

i. rr
l:o

;and
n{l t

q an t t f o{ tlre wel l .
hle need to l:iltclw wher"e we* s1':and wi.tl'r yoLrr depa.rtmen'1, arrd ttre

wel l hef ore we do any rnore dev*l npi rrg. At Lhi s pni rrt lire dn nut
want tc: i rrve'st any fllcre rn*nsy i n ttre wel. J. arrd ttrerr { j. rrd olrL, t{e
ran rrnt Lrse i t,

If snrneone cnuld gert b;lc[': tm Lr$ nn thi:: ma,t'L,er- we wmnlcJ sLrre
appreciate it. lde are willing {:n cnme tr: Etnisal mr giving s{]mmnne
a cal L whi ch ever wr:url, d [:e conveni. ent,

Thanh: yoLr and hopre t:n hea.r .f r-om ynur Eclnn.

1

- Ted Eastmarr
frl- ?r'.L. '3
Etr-rh1, IcJaha 8:i3LCl
Flroner O'ff icr'-" 54f,*8317

Harne 54:-5989

Dt-rr"layne lrlj. L snri
F:1. 3 Etnx 4.tld:

Eturhl. Iclalin S:IT1&
54f,*4:()B
Bf,? 

' 
F4&

LJ-t.j'*C_r!JJ ?

V
nfr$$ffi$n$ fr.ftyfrfr

JUN 13 I9B9

0il1,t



Fornr 2 I 7

I 2/ tr4

Esm

|:\.l\--' ..,

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE

DEC sr t9s5

Department of Water Resources

The Idaho Department of Water Resources.will consider this form as a statement that the permit holder(s) has
gompleted 9qyg|ol*gnt under this permit and that water has been applied according to the provisions of the permit
for thFbFneTiiEI use(g descri bed below:

Permit No.

D

Name(s) of Permit Holder: €

Post Office Address

Telephone No .5"r{? ^ /--5 )q-
Source of Water:

Extent of Use:

4
Stockwater

Domestic

Irrigation

(number of households)

(number and type of stock)

(acres)

Other/ Remarks

OLa- w6e - s
Indicate the date water was first diverted and ed under this permit

M9a1uri1g Qevice: Required?
lnstalled?

Flow Measurement Port: Required?
Installed?

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the field examination:

(Name) .S4A- 4aog- o€€,o

(Address) (Telephone Number)

The above information is a true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed

appropna te)

b*-t. fi
beneficially us

0^)

.{

XY.. tr No
E Yes XNo

trNo
XNo

F Y.t
E Yes

Date Signature of Ho er (and Title, if

ffilf;ffifititguth.il$
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